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In re: Hopeman Brothers, Inc.

Debtor(s)

Case No. 24-32428-KLP

Adv. Proceeding No.

TRANSMITTAL OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND., IF APPLICABLE, MOTION FOR LEAVE TO APPEAL TO DISTRICT COURT

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §158, Notice of Appeal was filed herein on June 24, 2025

[Check Box if Applicable] [_] The Appellant(s) also filed a Motion for Leave to Appeal with the Notice of Appeal.

The parties included in the Appeal to the District Court:

Liberty Mutual Insurance Company

Douglas Foley, Kaufman & Canoles, P.C.

Two James Center, 1021 East Cary Street ,Suite 1300

Hopeman Brothers, Inc. and The Official Committee of

APPELLANT(S):
ATTORNEY:

Richmond, VA 23219
APPELLEE(S):

Unsecured Creditors
ATTORNEY: See attached list

Brief Description of Judgment/Order Appealed: Doc. #907 - Order Disallowing and Expunging Claim of Liberty Mutual Insurance

Company Claim #10 (as amended by Claim No. 19)

Date Judgment/Order Entered: June 23, 2025

1. Filing Fees:  A. Notice of Appeal — Filing Fee $5.00
B. Appeal Docket Fee - $293.00

2. (v) Notice of Appeal

3. ( ) Motion for Leave to Appeal (if any)

Date transmitted: June 24, 2025

U.S. DISTRICT COURT CASE NUMBER:

(v) Paid ( ) Not Paid

(v) Paid () Not Paid () Deferred. See Attached Request

CHARRI S. STEWART, Clerk of Court

By /s/ Elizabeth Douglass , Deputy Clerk

Telephone No. 703-258-1221

DATE: BY:
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Douglas R. Gooding (admitted pro hac vice)

Jonathan D. Marshall (admitted pro hac vice)

2 International Place

Boston, MA 02110

Telephone: (617) 248-5000

Email: dgooding@choate.com

jmarshall@choate.com

-and-

KAUFMAN & CANOLES, P.C.
Douglas M. Foley (VSB No. 34364)
Two James Center

1021 E. Cary Street, Suite 1400
Richmond, Virginia 23219
Telephone: (804) 771-5746

Email; dmfoley@kaufcan.com

Hopeman Brothers, Inc. HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Joseph P. Rovira (admitted pro hac vice)

Catherine A. Rankin (admitted pro hac vice)

600 Travis Street, Suite 4200

Houston, Texas 77002

Telephone: (713) 220-4200

Email: josephrovira@hunton.com
cdiktaban@hunton.com
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HUNTON ANDREWS KURTH LLP

Tyler P. Brown (VSB No. 78072)

Henry P. (Toby) Long, III (VSB No. 75134)

Riverfront Plaza, East Tower

951 East Byrd Street

Richmond, Virginia 23219

Telephone: (804) 788-8200

Email: tpbrown@hunton.com
hlong@hunton.com

Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors CAPLIN & DRYSDALE, CHARTERED

Kevin C. Maclay (admitted pro hac vice)

Todd E. Phillips (admitted pro hac vice)

Jeffrey A. Liesemer (VSB No. 35918)

Nathaniel R. Miller (admitted pro hac vice)

1200 New Hampshire Avenue NW, 8th Floor

Washington, DC 20036

Telephone: (202) 862-5000

Email: Kmaclay@Capdale.com
Tphillips@Capdale.com
Jliesemer@Capdale.com
Nmiller@Capdale.com

-and-

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Brady Edwards (admitted pro hac vice)
1000 Louisiana Street, Suite 4000
Houston, Tx 77002

Telephone: (713) 890-5000

Email: Brady.Edwards@Morganlewis.com

-and-

MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
Jeffrey S. Raskin (admitted pro hac vice)

One Market, Spear Street Tower, 28th Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105

Telephone: (415) 442-1000

Email: Jeffrey.Raskin@Morganlewis.com

-and-
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MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

David Cox (admitted pro hac vice)
300 South Grand Avenue, 22nd Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071

Telephone: (213) 612-7315

Email: David.Cox@Morganlewis.com




